NOTICE OF ADVERTISEMENTS

October 25, 2019, BID LETTING

THE FOLLOWING PROJECT ADVERTISEMENTS HAVE BEEN REVISED FOR REASON(S) INDICATED:

| ITEM NO. | REASON | DATE REVISED |
|----------|-----------|--------------|
| | | |
| 1910 201 | POSTPONED | 10/09/2019 |
| 1910 801 | POSTPONED | 10/21/2019 |
| | | |



AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 191025

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

POSTPONED

| Call Number | Contract ID | Control Section | Project Number | Federal Project Number |
|-------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|------------------------|
| 201 | 73111-127021 | IM 73111 | 127021A | 1901016 |
| | | IM 73111 | 129594A | 1901023 |

Description: Design-Build Project: 2.4 mi of reconstruction and widening on I-75 from Hess Avenue to I-675 and reconstruction of M-46, reconstruction of the I-75/M-46 interchange and replacing structures at M-46 over I-75 and at I-75 over LSRC/CSX Railroad, Saginaw County. This project contains a 2 year bridge painting warranty and a 2 year warranty on concrete surface coating. Alternate 1 (section 2) is an HMA alternate and contains a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Alternate 2 (section 3) is a concrete alternate and contains a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. Only shortlisted contractors are eligible to bid on this project.

Required DBE Participation: 5.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: ** 52000 Fa or Comb/Jt. 52000 B, Ea or Comb/Jt. 52000 Cb, Ea

Estimated Pages For Plans: 692

Completion Date: 5/20/2022

In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes subclassifications of B, Cb, Ea and Fa. If the prime contractor is not pregualified in those subclassifications it must use prequalified subcontractors. Those subcontractors must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 8/14/2019

See proposal for bidder quaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm

Change in Letting Date and Call Number

POSTPONED



AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.1 Revision 035

Notice of Advertisement

Report v1

Letting of: 191025

10:30 AM, Local Time 425 W. OTTAWA ST., LANSING, MI 48933

Call Number Contract ID Control Section Project Number Federal Project Number

801 33014-205198 GF19 33035 205198A N/A

Description: Design-Build Project: Design and construction of Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)

improvements at up to 78 rest areas located across multiple counties. Only shortlisted contractors

are eligible to bid on this project.

Required DBE Participation: 0.00%

Net Classification Required For This Project: **Prequalification Waived **

Estimated Pages For Plans: Completion Date: 5/14/2021

This project includes a prequalification subclassification of J. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in that sublassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. That subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

Date Advertised: 8/16/2019

See proposal for bidder guaranty information.

Proposal and plans, if applicable, are available for examination online at http://mdotcf.state.mi.us/public/eprop/login/index.cfm